

5.36)	(697.36)	(1473.10)
32.59)	(632.26)	(1467.57)
32.74	1832.74	1832.74
		(8013.57)
(5.38)	(3.48)	(8.04)

Reviewed by the Board of Directors  
Reviewed by the Statutory

results filed with the Stock  
Requirements) Regulations,  
on the Stock Exchanges  
the Company's website at

where necessary.

By order of the Board  
**Vishwanath Chandak**  
Director  
DIN:00313035

**ED**

00078  
g.com Tel: 9051153385  
D 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020  
ARDS (IND -AS)  
(₹ in Lakhs)

Months Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
2020	30-09-2019	31-03-2020
(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
2.59	1,708.33	2,219.57
8.41	82.65	117.81
7.39	95.18	87.50
0.00	300.00	300.00
		399.49
		2.79
		2.79

by the Audit Committee and

la, Kolkata, WB 700078 vide

uation will be accounted as  
30th September 2020.

sturbance and slowdown of  
siness operations and based  
mpact of the global health  
ese financial results and the  
nties relating to revenue in

(Disclosure Requirements)

kurmarketing.com  
comparable with those of

**Ankur Marketing Ltd.**  
Sd/-  
**ayam Sunder Agarwal**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01021359

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 12.11.2020

Whole-Time Director  
DIN: 00291392



## THE GROB TEA CO. LTD

Regd Office: "Haute Street", 9th Floor, 86A, Topsia Road, Kolkata 700046  
Phone No. +91-33-4003-1325/26  
Email: grobtea@rawalwasia.co.in, Website: www.grobtea.com  
CIN: L74110WB1895PLC000963

### EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lacs)			
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2020	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019	Half Year Ended 30.09.2020	Half Year Ended 30.09.2019
	(Refer Notes below)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	5,109.21	2,950.78	6,548.26	4,579.03
2	Net Profit for the period before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Item	3,268.75	1,289.73	3,614.48	1,517.16
3	Net Profit for the period before tax after Exceptional and Extraordinary Item	3,268.75	1,289.73	3,614.48	1,517.16
4	Net Profit for the period after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Item	3,268.75	1,289.73	3,614.48	1,517.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the Period after tax and other Comprehensive Income for the period after tax)	3,268.88	1,323.75	3,610.72	1,558.59
6	Equity Share Capital	116.23	116.23	116.23	116.23
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year)				
8	a) Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each for continuing and discontinued operations):				
	1. Basic & Diluted EPS before Exceptional items (not annualised)	281.23	110.96	310.98	130.53
	2. Basic & Diluted EPS after Exceptional items (not annualised)	281.23	110.96	310.98	130.53

#### Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year Financial Results ended September 30, 2020 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 are available on website of the National Stock Exchange of India i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.grobtea.com

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 11th November, 2020

(P. K. Agarwal)  
Managing Director

## EXPRESS Careers

Advertisement No.103/2020

**Government of India**  
Public Enterprises Selection Board  
invites applications for the post of

### Chairman and Managing Director

in Hindustan Organic Chemicals  
Limited Last date of receipt of applications in PESB  
is by 15.00 hours on 15th January, 2021.

For details login to  
website <http://www.pesb.gov.in>

**ECONO TRAD**  
9/12, Lal Bazar Street, 3rd Floor, E  
Phone No.: 07890518016, E-Mail: e  
CIN: L51109  
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RES  
ON 30TH S

Particulars	30.09.2020 (Revised)
Revenue from operations	
1. Income from operations	
Revenue from Operations	
a) Net Sales/Income From operations and Interest Income	6,548.26
b) Other operating income	
Other Income	
<b>Total income</b>	<b>6,548.26</b>
2. Expenses	
a) Cost of materials consumed	
b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(3,279.51)
d) Excise Duty & GST	
e) Employee benefits expense	
f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	
g) Finance costs	
h) Other expenses	
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>1,610.51</b>
3. Profit(+)/Loss(-) before exceptional and tax (1-2)	5,109.21
4. Exceptional Items	
5. Profit(+)/Loss(-) before tax (3-4)	5,109.21
6. Tax Expense	
1) Current Tax & Deferred Tax	1,840.46
7. Profit/(Loss) for the period from Continuing Operations (5-6)	4,268.75
8. Profit/(loss) from discontinuing operations	
9. Tax expense of discontinuing operations	
10. Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinuing Operations (after tax) (8-9)	
11. Profit for the period (7-10)	4,268.75
12. Other Comprehensive Income	
A) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	
<b>Sub Total (A)</b>	
B) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	
<b>Sub Total (B)</b>	
<b>Other Comprehensive Income(A+B)</b>	
13. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (11-12)	4,268.75
14. Paid up Equity Shares (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	186.23
15. Earning Per Equity Share (for continuing operations)	
a. Basic (Rs.)	
b. Diluted (Rs.)	
16. Earning Per Equity Share (for discontinued operations)	
a. Basic (Rs.)	
b. Diluted (Rs.)	
17. Earning Per Equity Share (for continuing and discontinued operations)	
a. Basic (Rs.)	
b. Diluted (Rs.)	

#### NOTES

- The aforementioned results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 11.11.2020. Limited Review of these results as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015 has been completed by Statutory Auditor.
- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
- The Figures for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 presented here are IndAS Compliant.
- The Company operates in one reportable business segments i.e. NBFC activities.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary, to conform to the current period figures.
- The offices and other business activities were shut down during lock down phase. Operations has been resumed at the offices which are located in non-containment zones after complying with all the requirement related to Social Distancing and mandatory to wear facemask, face cover and have proper sanitizations with proper interval with reduced work force. As part of the precautionary measures undertaken by the Company, employees have been advised to work from home to the extent feasible. The Company does not foresee any significant impact in respect of its existing contracts and agreements where the non-fulfillment of obligations by any party would lead to any material financial claim.

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: 11/11/2020

শতাংশেরও কম ট্রেন নিয়ে নতুন ভাবে লোকালের পরিষেবা চালু করেছে পূর্ব ও দক্ষিণ-পূর্ব রেল। আগামী সপ্তাহে লোকালের সংখ্যা আরও কিছুটা বাড়ানো হবে বৃহস্পতিবার তারও ঘোষণা হয়ে গিয়েছে। কলকাতা ও আশপাশের বিভিন্ন স্টেশনে প্রথম দিনের ছবি থেকে পরিষ্কার, ব্যস্ত সময়ে ভিড় আগের তুলনায় কিছুটা কম হলেও ট্রেনে ও স্টেশনে যাত্রিসংখ্যা যা ছিল, তাতে কোভিড-পরিস্থিতিতে সংক্রমণের ঝুঁকি এড়াতে অন্যতম জরুরি যেটা, সেই শারীরিক দূরত্ববিধির দফারফা হয়েছে। তবে অসুস্থ ৯৮-৯৯ শতাংশ যাত্রীর মুখেই এ দিন মাস্ক ছিল এবং তাঁরা অকারণ ছুঁড়োছুঁড়ি করে একে অন্যের গায়ে পড়েননি। অফিসটাইম বা ব্যস্ত সময়ে এ দিন বহু স্টেশনেই যাত্রীদের ভিড় দেখা গিয়েছে ট্রেনের কামরার

দরজার সামনে। প্ল্যাটফর্মে ট্রেন এসে দাঁড়াতেই সেই আগের মতো দৌড়-কামরায় তড়িঘড়ি ওঠার জন্য। তবু মাস্কের কারণে তো বটেই, যাত্রীদের অধিকাংশের শরীরী ভাষা থেকে স্পষ্ট যে, তাঁরা যতটা সম্ভব সতর্ক ও সচেতন ও সাবধানী। ভিড় ঠেকানোর ক্ষমতা তাঁদের নেই, কিন্তু যেচে সংক্রমণকে ডেকে আনার ইচ্ছেও যে তাঁদের বেশির ভাগের নেই, সেটা বোঝা গিয়েছে অসুস্থ এ দিন। রেল কর্তৃপক্ষ সবটাই যাত্রী সাধারণের উপর ছেড়ে দিয়েছিলেন। পূর্ব রেলের মুখ্য জনসংযোগ আধিকারিক নিখিল চক্রবর্তী ও দক্ষিণ-পূর্ব রেলের সঞ্জয় ঘোষ এ দিন বলছেন, আমরা প্রথম থেকেই যাত্রীদের কাছে সহযোগিতার আবেদন করেছিলাম। ওঁরা সব দিক থেকে আমাদের সাহায্য করেছেন, মানিয়ে

নিয়েছেন। আমরা ওঁদের কাছে কৃতজ্ঞ।

আবার যাত্রীদের অনেকেরই প্র দাবি, যত শীঘ্র সম্ভব, ট্রেনের সংখ্যা

### চন্দী স্টিল ইন্ডাস্ট্রিজ লিমিটেড

রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: ৬, বেস্টার স্ট্রিট, কলকাতা-৭০০০০১  
ফোন: (০৩৩)২২৪৮-৯৯৭৭, ফ্যাক্স: (০৩৩)২২৪৮-০০২১, ইমেইল: chandsteelindustri  
ওয়েবসাইট: www.chandsteel.com, CIN: L12100WB1976PLC0316

৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২০ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক এবং অর্ধবর্ষের অনির্ধারিত আর্থিক

ক্র. নং	বিবরণ	তিন মাস সমাপ্ত		
		৩০.০৯.২০২০ (অনির্ধারিত)	৩০.০৯.২০১৯ (অনির্ধারিত)	৩০.০৯.২০১৯ (অনির্ধারিত)
১	মোট আয় কার্গি থেকে	৫,২৮২.৫৭	১,৮৩৮.৯০	৮,২০০.৭২
২	মোট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সময়কালের জন্য (কর, ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা অতিরিক্ত মূল্য পূর্ব)	৪৩১.৭৫	(৯৭.৪৩)	৩২২.৭১
৩	মোট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) কর পূর্ববর্তী সময়কালের জন্য (ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা অতিরিক্ত মূল্য পূর্ববর্তী)	৪৩১.৭৫	(৯৭.৪৩)	৩২২.৭১
৪	মোট লাভ/(ক্ষতি) কর পূর্ববর্তী সময়কালের জন্য (ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা অতিরিক্ত মূল্য পূর্ববর্তী)	৪৪৫.১২	(৯৭.৪৩)	২৭০.১০
৫	মোট ব্যাপক আয় সময়কালের জন্য [এই সময়ের লাভ/(ক্ষতি) কর পূর্ববর্তী] এবং অন্যান্য মোট আয় (কর পূর্ববর্তী)]	৪৪৫.১২	(৯৭.৪৩)	২৭০.১০
৬	ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্য	১,০৫৩.৬২	১,০৫৩.৬২	১,০৫৩.৬২
৭	অন্যান্য ইকুইটি			
৮	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (ইপিএস) (১০/- টাকা প্রতিটি) (ক) মৌলিক (ট.) (বাধিত/কৃত নয়) (খ) মিশ্রিত (ট.) (বাধিত/কৃত নয়)	০.২৭ ০.২৭	(০.২২) (০.২২)	২.৪৬ ২.৪৬

**দ্রষ্টব্য:**

- উপরিউক্ত ফলাফল অডিট কমিটি দ্বারা পুনর্নির্ধারিত এবং পরিচালনা পর্ষদের বৃহস্পতিবার, ১২ নভেম্বর, ২০২০ তারিখের ৫
- কোম্পানির বিবিধ নিয়মাবলি ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২০ তারিখে শেষ হওয়ার ত্রৈমাসিক ও অর্ধবর্ষের সমাপিত পুনর্নির্ধারিত স
- পার্যায়ন হয়েছে।
- কোম্পানি মূলতঃ একটি রিপোর্টের বিকাশে নিয়োজিত যা কিনা সেই ৬ ইম্পার বিভাগ, সেমেক ইন্ডিয়ান অ্যাকটিভি
- প্রয়োজনীয়।
- বিশুদ্ধ ও স্বাভাবিক কোভিড-১৯ ছড়িয়ে পড়তে - প্রাথমিক পর্যালোচনা করে কোম্পানির ম্যানেজমেন্ট এই সিদ্ধান্তে
- কোভিড-১৯ রিপোর্ট প্রকাশ পড়ে। কোম্পানির ম্যানেজমেন্ট কোম্পানির কাম সেটা যখন হার হয়ে এই পরিচালনা করা
- কিন্তু কোম্পানি যেই বেসেই রয়ে গেছে। মহামারীর চারিত্রিক বৈশিষ্ট্য বহন করে, আত্মী সিনে ওরতপূর্ণ ঘটনা প
- সম্পর্কে সঙ্গী সচেতন।
- পূর্ববর্তী সময়ের সংশোধনিতক পুনর্নির্ধারিত/পুনর্নির্ধারিত করা হয়েছে।

স্থান: কলকাতা  
তারিখ: ১২ নভেম্বর, ২০২০

**দ্য গ্রোব টি কোং লিঃ**  
রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস "হাউসিং স্ট্রিট" ১০তম, ৮৬এ, উপসিঙ্গা রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০৪৬  
দুর্যোগ নং: +৯১-৩৩-৪০০০-১৩২৫/২৬, ফ্যাক্স: ০৩৩-৪০০০৪০২২  
ই-মেইল: grobtea@rawalwasia.co.in ওয়েবসাইট: www.grobtea.com  
CIN : L15494WB1895PLC000963

৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২০ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক এবং অর্ধবর্ষের অনির্ধারিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের সারাংশ

ক্র. নং	বিবরণ	(টাকা লাখে)			
		ত্রৈমাসিক সমাপ্ত ৩০.০৯.২০২০ (অনির্ধারিত)	ত্রৈমাসিক সমাপ্ত ৩০.০৯.২০১৯ (অনির্ধারিত)	অর্ধ বর্ষ সমাপ্ত ৩০.০৯.২০২০ (অনির্ধারিত)	অর্ধ বর্ষ সমাপ্ত ৩০.০৯.২০১৯ (অনির্ধারিত)
	(বৈশিষ্ট্য নীচের দ্রষ্টব্য)				
১	মোট আয় কার্গি থেকে (মিউ)	৫,১০৯.২১	২,২৫০.৭৬	৬,৫৪৮.২৬	৪,৫৭২.০৩
২	মোট লাভ সময়কালের জন্য, কর, ব্যতিক্রমী এবং অতিরিক্ত মূল্য পূর্ব	৩,২৬৮.৭৫	১,২৮৯.৭০	৩,৬১৪.৪৮	১,৫১৭.১৬
৩	মোট লাভ সময়কালের জন্য করপূর্ব, ব্যতিক্রমী এবং অতিরিক্ত মূল্য পূর্ববর্তী	৩,২৬৮.৭৫	১,২৮৯.৭০	৩,৬১৪.৪৮	১,৫১৭.১৬
৪	মোট লাভ সময়কালের জন্য কর, ব্যতিক্রমী এবং অতিরিক্ত মূল্য পূর্ববর্তী	৩,২৬৮.৭৫	১,২৮৯.৭০	৩,৬১৪.৪৮	১,৫১৭.১৬
৫	মোট ব্যাপক আয় সময়কালের জন্য [এই সময়ের লাভ কর পূর্ববর্তী এবং অন্যান্য ব্যাপক আয় কর পূর্ববর্তী]	৩,২৬৮.৭৫	১,২৮৯.৭০	৩,৬১৪.৪৮	১,৫১৭.১৬
৬	ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূল্য	১১৬.২০	১১৬.২০	১১৬.২০	১১৬.২০
৭	সরঞ্জাম (পুনর্মূল্যায়ন সংরক্ষণ ব্যতীত পূর্ব হিসাব বর্ষের ব্যালান্সশীটে প্রদর্শিতমতো)				
৮	ক) শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (১০/- টাকা প্রতিটি, চলতি এবং অতীত কার্যক্রমের জন্য): ১. মৌলিক এবং মিশ্রিত ইপিএস ব্যতিক্রমী মূল্য পূর্ব (বাধিত/কৃত নয়) ২. মৌলিক এবং মিশ্রিত ইপিএস ব্যতিক্রমী মূল্য পূর্ববর্তী (বাধিত/কৃত নয়)	২৮১.২০ ২৮১.২০	১১০.৯৬ ১১০.৯৬	৩১০.৯৮ ৩১০.৯৮	১৩০.৫৩ ১৩০.৫৩

**দ্রষ্টব্য:**

- উপারোক্ত সেবি (লিসিং অবলিগেশনস আন্ড ভিনজোজার রিকোয়ারমেন্টস) রেগুলেশন, ২০১৫-এর রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অধীনে স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জে ফাইল করা ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২০ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক এবং অর্ধ বর্ষের আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিশদ ফর্ম্যাটের সারাংশ। স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের ওয়েবসাইট [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) এবং কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইট [www.grobtea.com](http://www.grobtea.com) -এ ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২০ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক এবং অর্ধ বর্ষের অনির্ধারিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের সম্পূর্ণ ফর্ম্যাট পাওয়া যাবে।

বোর্ডের আদেশক্রমে  
বা/-  
(পি. কে. আগরওয়াল)  
ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর

স্থান: কলকাতা  
তারিখ: ১১ নভেম্বর, ২০২০

**ROHIT FERRO-TECH LIMITED**  
[Under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process]  
Registered Office : 35, Chittaranjan Avenue, Kolkata - 700  
Corporate Office: SKP House, 132A, S. P. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata  
Phone: +91 33-4016 8000/8100, Fax: +91-33-40168107, E-mail id: cs@  
CIN: L27104WB2000PLC091629 Website : www.rohitferrotech

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended

SL NO.	PARTICULARS	STANDAL ONE			
		QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED	
		30TH SEPTEMBER 2020	30TH SEPTEMBER 2019	30TH SEPTEMBER 2020	30TH SEPTEMBER 2019
1	Total Income from Operation	16,208.14	18,662.29	21,106.69	16,208.14
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(2,244.23)	(995.78)	(4,037.09)	(2,244.23)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(2,244.23)	(995.78)	(4,037.09)	(2,244.23)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(2,244.23)	(995.78)	(4,037.09)	(2,244.23)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,250.29)	(999.22)	(4,049.20)	(2,250.29)
6	Equity Share Capital	11,377.61	11,377.61	11,377.61	11,377.61
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			(2,00,663.62)	
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	(1.97)	(0.88)	(3.55)	(1.97)
	2. Diluted:	(1.97)	(0.88)	(3.55)	(1.97)

**NOTES:**

- Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Kolkata Bench vide order dated 07th February, 2020 has initiated CIRP against the Company under Section 7 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 (IBC), India. Financial Creditor of the Company, Mr. Supriyo Kumar Chaudhuri (IP Registration No. IBB/IFA-001/IP-1) as Interim Resolution Professional (IRP) with effect from 07th February, 2020 under the provision of IBC. Mr. Chaudhuri has been appointed as Resolution Professional w.e.f 13th March 2020 by voting from majority of the Financial Creditors of the Company. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regu Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bsaindia.com](http://www.bsaindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.rohitferrotech.com](http://www.rohitferrotech.com)
- The figures of the previous period has been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary.

Place: Kolkata  
Dated: 12.11.2020